



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 449/2024**
NETWORK18 MEDIA AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED
& ORS.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Dakshaja Upadhyaya,
Advocate

versus

WWW.BRAWLERSFIGHTCLUB.COM & ORS.
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yash Karunakaran,
Ms. Prasidhi Agrawal (VC),
Advocates for D-11.

Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal (VC),
Advocate for D-12.

Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi
Dutta, Ms. Nikita Rathi,
Mr. Rishabh Agarwal, Advocates
for D-16.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
16.10.2024

%

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 12 submits that affidavit of admission / denial to the documents filed alongwith the replication has also been filed. Copy of the same has been received by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Pleadings between plaintiff and defendant no. 11 are also now complete.
3. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff has now received the KYC details of defendant no. 6 from defendant no.



17 and consequently, plaintiff shall take follow up steps in this regard.

4. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 25.10.2024. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 25.10.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 16, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any