



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 449/2024**
NETWORK18 MEDIA AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED
& ORS.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Deepshikha Sarkar,
Ms. Dakshaja Upadhyaya,
Advocates

Versus

WWW.BRAWLERSFIGHTCLUB.COM & ORS.
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi
Dutta, Mr. Rishabh Agarwal,
Advocates for D-16.

Mr. Yash Karunakaran,
Ms. Prasidhi Agarwal (VC),
Advocates for D-11.

Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Advocate
for D-12.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
13.11.2024

I.A. No. 44864/2024 on behalf of plaintiff no. 1 for substituting plaintiff no. 2 i.e. TV18 Broadcast Limited with Plaintiff No. 1 from the array of parties.

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application which is concerning amalgamation of plaintiff no. 2 with plaintiff no. 1 as per the order dated 05.09.2023 passed by the NCLT, the application is allowed. The above said order is attached



alongwith. The proposed amended memo is also taken on record.
IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 13, 2024/sk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any