



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 4143/2025

In

+ CS(COMM) 449/2024

NETWORK18 MEDIA AND

INVESTMENTS LIMITED & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Deepshikha Sarkar, Advocate

versus

WWW.BRAWLERSFIGHTCLUB.COM & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Deepak G., Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal
and Ms. Shivangi Kohli, Advocates
for D-12

Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi Dutta,
Mr. Arjun Mookerjee, Mr. Nikhil
Gupta, Mr. Rishabh Agarwal and
Mr. Yogesh Singh, Advocates for
D-16

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

17.02.2025

I.A. 4143/2025 (u/O I Rule 10(2))

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.16/ GODADDY.COM LLC, under Order I Rule 10 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC'), seeking deletion of the defendant no.16 from the array of parties.
2. It is stated that defendant no.16 has complied with the various directions passed by this Court in the present suit, therefore, the defendant

CS(COMM) 449/2024

Page 1 of 2



no.16's presence is no longer required in the suit.

3. Issue notice.
4. Notice is accepted on behalf of counsel for the plaintiffs, who seeks time to take instructions.
5. Reply be filed within two weeks.
6. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
7. List before Joint Registrar on 21st March, 2025, date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/ds