



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 449/2024, I.A. 30575/2024**

NETWORK18 MEDIA AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kushal Gupta, Advocate.

versus

WWW.BRAWLERSFIGHTCLUB.COM & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Yash Karunakaran with Ms. Prasadhi Agarwal and Ms. Komal Pathak, Advocates for D-11.

Mr. Deepak Gogia Ms. Shivangi Kohli and Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Advocate for D-12

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/VP